ANNUAL WORK PROGRAM FOR THE 2020

GENERATION COMPANY: Binga Hydroelectric Power Plant

LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT/REGION/IPP/ICC: Barangay TINONGDAN, Itogon, Benguet

EDWIN O ATUMPAG Punong Barangay

PROJECT TITLE	PROPONENT	Available ER1- 94 Funds	PROJECT COST			Number of Household/	WORK PROGRAM				REMARKS
			Fund Type	Funding Souce	Amount	Beneficiaries	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	
a. Relief Food Packs:	BLGU of Tinongdan					935 HH/					The excess
CANNED GOODS & SACKS OF RICE	(Brgy. Constituents)	228,119.72	RWMHEEF	Brgy. Share	228,119.72	(1,135 No. of Families)					amount will be the Counter-
b. Relief Food Packs:	BLGU of Tinongdan					935 HH/		√			part of the
SUGAR & SALT	(Brgy. Constituents)	228,119.72	DLF	Brgy. Share	228,119.72	(1,135 No. of					Barangay out
						Families)					from Local the
	BLGU of Tinongdan					935 HH/		√			Risk Reduction
c. Relief Food Packs: SACKS OF RICE	(Brgy. Constituents)	364,991.55	EF	Brgy. Share	364,991.55	(1,135 No. of					Management
						Families)					Fund.
d. Relief Food Packs: SACKS OF RICE	BLGU of Tinongdan	1,988,333.29	EF-accrued	Brgy. Share	1,988,333.29	(1,135 No. of					
	(Brgy. Constituents)		funds from			Families)					
			DOE-ER 1-94								
e. Relief Food Packs: SACKS OF RICE	BLGU of Tinongdan		Brgy. Counter		2,417,135.20	(1,135 No. of			V		
	(Brgy. Constituents)		part			Families)					
TOTAL=	=	2,809,564.28			5,226,699.48						

Prepared for endorsement to by:

Certified Correct and Attested by:

Date: June 29, 2020

AVP- Public Affairs



Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon Barangay TINONGDAN



OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL

REGULAR SESSION - March 27, 2020

Present:

EDWIN O. ATUMPAG NAVARO G. TAYNAN JERRY I. PACIO DARWIN N. MEDINO URBANDO D. PEDRO GEORGE M. BIGUES RAMIL L. CANITE JEROME B. DASI ALVIN P. BALBINES PLACIDO T. CANCIO Punong Barangay/Presiding Officer; Barangay Kagawad/Member; SK Chairman /Member;

Indigenous Peoples Mandatory Representative (IPMR)

Absent:

None

RESOLUTION no. s. 2020

RESOLUTION ENDORSING ATTACHED ANNUAL WORK PLAN TO THE OFFICE OF THE DEPPARTMENT OF ENERGY & SN ABOITIZ POWER BENGUET INC., IN VIEW OF THE UTILIZATION OF ER1-94 IN RESPONSE TO THE COVID-19 PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, presented to this body is the legal basis implementation of the Department Circular 202 -04-008 "Revitalizing the Utilization of ER1-94 by LGU's in Response to COVID-19 Public Health Emergency", the Local Government Unit of this barangay have submitted letter of intent to access available ER1-94 Funds to combat the spread of Covid-19 and alleviate the deprivations of its constituents;

WHEREAS, this council has prepared Annual Work Plan, documentations liquidations as to the responsibility of hosted Local Government Units in compliance to the aforementioned Department Circular;

WHEREAS, the reliability of this resolution endorsement have been reviewed by the Barangay Council, which we support and endorse this Annual Work Plan Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion, duly seconded, be it

7

1

4

1 | Page jids

-1/5

RESOLVED, as it is hereby done to favorably endorse this Annual Work Plan to the office of the Secretary Mr. Attoreo G. Cusi, of the Department of Energy, Energy Center, Rizal Drive, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, and the office of President and CEO Mr. Joseph S. Yu, of SN Aboltiz Power Benguet Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER AND FINALLY, to forward this resolution to the of the Secretary Mr. Alfonse G. Cuei, o Department of Energy, Energy Center, Rizar Inve., Bonifacio Global City. Taguing City, and the office of President and CEO Mr. Joseph S. Yu, of SN Abolitiz Power Benguet Inc. and the office of the Sanggunlang Bayan of Itogon for their proper information, support and guidance.

CARRIED this 27" day of APRIL 2020

NAVARO G TAYNAN

Barangay Kagawad

Darangay Kagawad

JEROME B. DASI Barangay Kagawad JERRY I. PACO Barangay Kagawad

GEORGE M. BIGUES Barangay Kagawand RAMIL L. CANITE Barangay Kapawad

NEWIN N. MEDINO

-Berangay Kagawad

ALVIN P. BALBINES SK Chairman

PLACIDO T. CANCIO IPMR

ATTESTED:

MICHEULE A. MONTES Barangay Secretary

APPROVED:

Punchg Barangay